FINANCE AMENDMENT

The Finance Committee offers its first amendment to File No. 2013-564:
(1) On page 1, lines 10 and 25, strike “1,081” and insert “1,105”;
(2) On page 1, line 15, after “FOOT” insert “AND $45.00 PER MONTH PER PARKING SPACE FOR PARKING SPACE RENTAL OF 26 SPACES”;
(3) On page 1, line 23, strike “on file”  and insert “Revised on file”;

(4) On page 1, line 27, after “options.” insert “The initial rental rate is $10.00 per square foot.”

(5) On page 1, line 27, after “rental” insert “of 26 spaces”;

(6) On page 1, line 28, after “Agreement” insert “at an initial parking space rental rate of $45.00 per month per parking space”;

(7) On page 1, line 28, strike “The initial rental rate is $10.00 per square foot.”;

(8) Remove on file document and replace with Revised on file document attached hereto, which places the revised lease agreement on file;

(9) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.    

Form Approved:

__/s/ Paige Hobbs Johnston

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Paige H. Johnston
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2013\Amendments\2013-564 Finance amd.doc 
1
- 2 -


